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Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
August 16, 2022

Vendor Summary Totals

4IMPRINT INC 3,019.70
A & M PORTABLES INC 4,500.00
ACCA LIABILITY SELF INSURANCE FUND 255.00
ACTS NOW INC 60.00
ADAMS AND REESE LLP 23,300.00
ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC 58.89
ADVANCED ASPHALT PRODUCTS, LLC. 2,160.00
ADVANCED METAL SYSTEMS OF AL LLC 13,170.00
ADVANTAGE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. 600.00
AIRGAS USA LLC 152.57
AL STATE DEPT OF REVENUE 24.25
ALABAMA ASSN OF CIRCUIT JUDGES 1,250.00
ALABAMA AUTO SERVICE CENTERS INC 1,815.00
ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 6,210.00
ALABAMA PROBATE JUDGES ASSN 250.00
ALLIANCE PUBLISHING GROUP 525.00
ALLRED STOLARSKI ARCHITECTS, PA PC 6,775.71
AMBER HANSEN 371.75
ANDREW'S DIESEL & AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR 404.25
ANESTHESIOLOGISTS ASSOCIATED PC 128.53
ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LLC 1,328.08
ASSN OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 84.67
AUTO ZONE - ROBERTSDALE 1,165.46
B&H PHOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 458.42
BALDWIN CNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 768,811.46
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 8,707.95
BALDWIN CNTY GENERAL FUND 55,960.82
BALDWIN CNTY PROBATE COURT 25.00
BALDWIN CNTY SOLID WASTE 305.00
BALDWIN EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION DISTRICT 1.00
BALDWIN EYE CLINIC 120.00
BALDWIN SIGNS 1,497.00
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES 5,817.77
BALL BALL MATTHEWS & NOVAK, P.A. 860.00
BAY IMAGES 62.50
BAY MINETTE BUILDING SUPPLY 911.20
BAY MINETTE POSTMASTER 108.00
BAY SIDE RUBBER & PRODUCTS 8,050.25
BAY WINDOWS 45.00
BEARD EQUIPMENT - MOBILE 1,180.62
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 360.00
BLACKBOX NETWORK SERVICES 6,704.24
BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS INC 1,620.38
BLOSSMAN GAS INC - FOLEY 59.16
BOB BARKER CO INC 295.60
BRENDA WALZ 98.94
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Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
August 16, 2022

Vendor Summary Totals

BRINK'S INCORPORATED 255.25
BRITTANY VAUGHN SWARTZ 182.00
BUILDERS HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO. 467.88
BUSINESS SYSTEMS & CONSULTANTS INC 4,096.00
CAMPBELL HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO 528.36
CANDICE DOMINY 100.00
CAPITAL ONE 53.94
CASCADE ENGINEERING INC 31,769.64
CASTUS CORPORATION 4,895.00
CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC 16,848.84
CENTRAL BALDWIN VETERINARY HOSPITAL 2,237.65
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES DIVISION 15,317.40
CHARM-TEX INC 539.10
CHRISTINA STACEY 143.00
CHUCK STEVENS AUTO INC 214.00
CHUCK STEVENS CHEVROLET OF BAY MINETTE 128.25
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 4,677.36
CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY - C.E.S. 1,438.17
CLEVERDON FARMS 1,220.40
CLIFFORD S MCCOLLUM 224.50
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 14,108.43
COASTAL BRT, LLC 5,000.00
COASTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE 220.00
COASTAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 715.56
COBLENTZ EQUIPMENT & PARTS CO 5,063.87
CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY 425.00
COPY PRODUCTS COMPANY 80.00
CREEK CLEAN, LLC 26,800.00
CRITTER GITTER PEST CONTROL 185.00
CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS OF MOBILE 399.60
DADE PAPER & BAG CO 7,272.23
DANA AUSTIN 134.19
DANA SAFETY SUPPLY INC 4,676.68
DAVID B PIMPERL 1,275.00
DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC 117,445.55
DEANNA VICICH COX 900.00
DECAL DOODLE, LLC 750.00
DEL CITY 274.98
DELTA COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 470.77
DIAGNOSTIC & MEDICAL CLINIC 617.96
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 2,901.63
DOVIE BOHNHOFF 19.20
ELANCO US, INC 1,448.73
EMERGENCY LIGHTING BY HAYNES, LLC 6,315.00
EQUIPMENT SALES CO 4,330.64
ETOWAH CHEMICAL SALES & SERVICE 860.00
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Accounts Payable Payments
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EVANS & COMPANY 1,125.00
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE 185.28
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -DAPHNE 72.16
FEDEX 16.38
FLEETPRIDE 6,584.60
FLORIDA-ALABAMA TPO 2,969.00
FLUID COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL LLC 450.00
FRANK B FONDREN MD 225.00
GALL'S LLC 3,196.10
GEORGE WESLEY MAJORS 163.13
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING TESTING INC 2,044.38
GERALDINE L STASTKA 12.00
GILMORE SERVICES 34.00
GLENNA B GRANT 3.92
GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC 633.17
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER - FOLEY 59.99
GRAESTONE AGGREGATES, LLC 5,187.32
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC - MOBILE 4,350.92
GSP MARKETING INC 8,904.89
GULF COAST BUILDING SUPPLY & HARDWARE 479.98
GULF COAST COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE LISTING 135.00
GULF COAST MEDIA, LLC 2,816.92
GULF COAST PRINTING LLC 41.50
GULF HEALTH HOSPITALS, INC 74.80
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION 56,586.23
HANDEL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 681.17
HAPPY ACRES VETERINARY CLINIC 2,413.50
HARD TIME PRODUCTS 495.00
HI-LINE 1,195.09
HILL'S PET NUTRITION INC 434.76
HOLLAND'S PAINT & BODY 779.00
HUNTER SECURITY INC 200.00
HYDRA SERVICE INC 3,505.00
IMC-NORTH BALDWIN PHYSICIANS GROUP 387.93
INDUSTRIAL BOILER & MECHANICAL COMPANY 3,725.00
INDUSTRIAL/ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC 2,074.00
INFIRMIARY OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH PC 628.00
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC 408.38
J&R SYSTEM INTEGRATION LLC/SECURITY 101 3,649.30
JAMES P NIX JR 4,133.34
JANI KING OF MOBILE 4,091.38
JIMMY BOYD 1,330.00
JOEY NUNNALLY 1,791.20
JOHNSON, JAMES B 7,758.77
KAREN A JONES 162.53
KAREN L PRINCE 5.60
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KEET CONSULTING SERVICES LLC
KENDEL HENDERSON

KENNETH STRONG

KENTWOOD SPRING WATER

KEYPORT WAREHOUSING INC
KIMBALL MIDWEST

KIMBERLY ARD

KNOX PEST CONTROL

LABELLA ASSOCIATES, D.P.C,, P.C.
LAFARRAH CROOK

LAGAIL D HODGES

LARRY E BEAUCHAMP

LIFESTAR ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SVC, LLC
LILLIAN BLACK

LINDA T SMITH

LISA A. HOBART, LLC

LORI G RUFFIN

LOWE'S - DAPHNE

LOWE'S - FOLEY

LOXLEY AUTO PARTS AND HARDWARE
LOXLEY CWC GENERAL FUND

LSC ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS
MARGARET ROSE RATCLIFF

MARILYN DILLON

MARY E WATTERS

MARY K WHITE

MATHES OF ALABAMA ELECTRIC SUPPLY - FOLEY
McGRIFF TIRE CO INC

MCKESSON MEDICAL

MCPHERSON OIL CO INC/DBA FUELMAN
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC

MOBILE INFIRMARY ASSOCIATION
MONTGOMERY ADVERTISER
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

MWI ANIMAL HEALTH
NEEL-SCHAFFER INC

NELL CALLOWAY

NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES OF MOBILE
NEW DAIRY OPCO, LLC DBA BORDEN DAIRY
NICHOLS CONCRETE HOLDINGS LLC
NINA L CLARK

NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS
ONETIME-REFUND

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
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33,300.00
143.75
182.00
158.38
150.00

97.44
143.00
675.00

15,262.65

28.12

15.20

16.00

7,875.00
8.00
2.40
2,000.00
195.00
711.55
971.71
90.82
1,860.00

16,280.00

38.40

6.00

40.06

42.50

18.36

23,302.89

489.48

5,322.37
20,687.91
32,109.73
5,910.86
2,131.50
938.88
3,358.08
12,536.98
2.00
206.43
174.09
2,522.75
6.40

20,831.01
226.00

2,051.42
5,374.03
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PARISH TRACTOR COMPANY, LLC 3,589.84
PARTNERS MANAGING GENERAL UNDERWRITERS 61,707.58
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC 15,675.40
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 55,450.78
PIGGLY WIGGLY LOXLEY 433.38
PRIME DATA LLC 6,000.00
PROBATE COURT MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA 23.00
PRO-CHEM INC 2,291.10
QCHCINC 8,000.00
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 257.52
RAY MOORE 1,270.00
RDA SERVICE COMPANY 2,400.00
READY MIX USA LLC 8,365.00
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST 628,865.50
REPUBLIC SERVICES #986 1,345.50
RIVERBEND ENTERPRISES INC 60.00
ROBERT BONNER 272.00
ROBERT BURNS LATHAM 5,000.00
ROBERTSDALE AUTO PARTS INC 2,907.14
ROBERTSDALE FEED STORE 259.90
ROBERTSDALE POWER EQUIPMENT 120.24
ROBERTSON INSURANCE AGENCY INC 100.00
ROSE ANDREWS 384.25
SAIN ASSOCIATES INC 237533
SALLY MORGAN LUDKE 1.56
SAMUEL "KIT" SMITH 1,050.00
SANDY SANSING FORD 856.82
SARAH REYNOLDS 389.25
SAWGRASS CONSULTING LLC 4,629.00
SERVICEMASTER ACTION CLEANING 1,186.00
SHARPS MD OF ALABAMA 810.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS - SPANISH FORT 3,303.80
SMITH, CLARK & ASSOCIATES, LLC 8,500.00
SOFTWARE HOUSE INT dba SHI 818.87
SOLID WASTE FUND 128,076.06
SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL 35,943.93
SOUTH BALDWIN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 22.90
SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 745.98
SOUTHERN FIRE & SAFETY INC 776.50
SOUTHERN PIPE & SUPPLY 967.65
SOUTHERN TIRE MART 299.90
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC 11,663.15
STONE CROSBY PC 1,826.85
SUMMIT LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 1,298.80
SUNSOUTH LLC 1,406.20
SWEAT TIRE 427.92
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SWEAT TIRE - BAY MINETTE 53.94
SWEAT TIRE - ROBERTSDALE 4,379.15
TESSCO TECHNOLOGIES 548.53
THE BRIDGE INC 163,766.00
THE PRINT SHOP 884.80
THOMPSON ENGINEERING 7,668.48
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO 89,462.28
TONY'S TOWING INC 616.75
TOWER EQUITIES LLC 1,000.00
TRANE-MOBILE PARTS CENTER 300.86
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 836.10
TROY DYESS 693.19
TRUIST BANK 136.90
TSAINC 13,962.82
TTL, INC. 26,866.45
TUGWELL PUMP & SUPPLY 1,948.96
TWO-WAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 9,367.33
UNITED LABORATORIES 576.97
VAN SCOYOC ASSOCIATES 9,500.00
VISION SOUTHEAST INC 107,527.10
VOLKERT INC 10,000.00
VULCAN SIGNS 200.00
W W GRAINGER 22,807.43
WARD INTL TRUCKS - MOBILE 539.05
WARREN HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES 2,597.00
WESCO - FOLEY 604.66
WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 2,675.24
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER 1,483.78
WIDE OPEN N SIDEWAYS INC. 169.50
WILMA L JAYJOHN 24.00
WITTICHEN SUPPLY - DAPHNE 430.69
WITTICHEN SUPPLY - FOLEY 1,492.24
WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC 1,350.88
WRIGHTS MOTOR PARTS INC 1,543.75
XEROX CORP 156.37
YVONNE CHADICK 7.60
ZANTAVIA WESTERFIELD 357.38
ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY 271.32

Grand Total

3,071,352.80
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